One Navy Officer (1), and Seven Navy Enlisted were joined. One (1) Marine 
Officer, Fifty-four (54) Marine Enlisted, One (l)Navy Officer and One(l) 
Navy Enlisted were dropped. There were the folloving promotions; Twenty-two 
(22) to Sergeant, Three (3) to Corporal, One Hundred and forty-nine (149) to 
Lance Corporal and Three (3) to Private First Class. 

2. Administration. On 1 September 1969 Marine Air Traffic Control Unit 6g 
was relocated :t'rom Iv1a.rine .. ~ir Base Squadron )6, Marine ~'l.ircraft Group 36 to 
}farine Air Base Squadron 16, .I1a.rine Aircraft Group 16.